108
845.778.5566 ● Fax: 845.778.7123 ● www.nicholsonsteamtrap.com
A simple disc is used with no linkage or close fitting
parts to eliminate problems found in ordinary small
float or piston-operated devices used in drip legs
on air lines. Disc will lift off seat on a periodic time
cycle, allowing moisture to be discharged and
atomized through the muffler. Positive action of

improved and maintained performance.
OPERATION
ORDERING CODE
MODEL # CONNECTIONS RATING — SIZE
(Must be 2 Digits) (Must be 4 Digits)
example:  E S T 0 1 5 0 — C
ES - Eliminator T - NPT 0150 - 150# C - 1⁄2
W - Socketweld 0300 - 300# D - 3⁄4
F - Flanged 0600 - 600# E - 1
F - 11⁄4
G - 11⁄2
H - 2
J - 21⁄2
K - 3
M - 4
P - 6
● Sterilizers
● Drip stations before
temperature control or
pressure reducing valves
● Steam inlets to process
equipment which require
dry saturated steam
● Before filters and on the
compressed air supply to
sensitive instruments
● Laundry Processes
APPLICATION DATA
Installation Tip: Always install a Steam Trap (i.e.: NFT, FTN,
Max-Flo, Dura-Flo) after the Steam Separator
SEE PAGE 32
Installation Tip: Always install a Y Strainer between the Steam
Separator and Trap.
845.778.5566 ● Fax: 845.778.7123 ● www.nicholsonsteamtrap.com
113
ELIMINATOR SERIES
STEAM SEPARATOR
SPECIFICATION
Steam Separator shall have an internal baffle that does not
exceed an equivalent length of pipe. The Steam Separator
shall be installed in a horizontal pipe configuration with the
drain directly below the line. The Steam Separator shall
have an NPT bottom drain on which a mechanical
constant flow steam trap shall be installed.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Body ……(1⁄2" to 2") Carbon Steel ASTM SA53
(21⁄2" to 6") Carbon Steel ASTM SA53
End Caps  . . . . . . . . .Carbon Steel ASTM A-234 WPB
Coupling . . . . . . . . . .Carbon Steel ASTM A-105
Baffle  . . . . . . . . . . . .Carbon Steel ASTM SA53
Stainless Steel Optional
Plug  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Carbon Steel ASTM A105
End Connections:
(1⁄2" to 2") Carbon Steel ASTM A105
(21⁄2" to 6") Carbon Steel ASTM A105
Connections:
1⁄2" - 2" SW & NPT or 21⁄2" - 6" Flanged
Call factory for sizing information. Please provide the following:
1. Steam or Compressed Air System
2. Flow Rate (lb/Hr) ___
3. Separator Connection Size ___
4. System Pressure ___
DIMENSIONS inches (mm)  AND WEIGHTS pounds (kg)
Pipe Size Connection A B C E F G Weight
1/2 NPT/SW
35⁄8 51⁄4 105⁄8 3⁄4 — 6 9
(218) (132) (269) (20.3) — (152.4) (4.1)
3/4 NPT/SW
83⁄4 57⁄8 121⁄8 3⁄4 — 6 10
(224) (150) (307) (20.3) — (152.4) (4.5)
1 NPT/SW
91⁄4 6 141⁄8 3⁄4 — 6 19
(236) (152) (358) (20.3) — (152.4) (8.6)

� Removes liquid from air or gas storage
OPERATION
ORDERING CODE
Model Inlet Outlet
Dash Size Size Orifice
N L D - 2 1 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
MODEL - Position 1 - 3
NLD - Drainer Series
DASH - Position 4
INLET SIZE - Position 5
2 = 3/4"
OUTLET SIZE - Position 6
1 = 1/2"
ORIFICE - Position 7
2 = 3/32"
3 = 5/64"
Canadian Registration Number*-OE10389•5ADD1
*CRN is only available up to 307 psig
STEAM TRAP
The liquid drain trap shall be of a float type design with all stain-
less steel components including, sealed body, seat and valve. It
is available in 3/4" x 1/2" NPT connections.
DRAINER NLD SERIES
FREE-FLOATING LEVER DRAINER
ALL STAINLESS STEEL
SPECIFICATION
MAXIMUM OPERATING CONDITIONS
PMO: Maximum Operating Pressure See table below
PMA: Maximum Allowable Pressure 400 psi (28 bar)
TMA: Maximum Operating Temperature 500ºF (260ºC)
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Body ……………………………………………AISI 304 SS
Connectors ……………………………………AISI 304 SS
Float ……………………………………………AISI 304 SS
Lever ……………………………………………AISI 304 SS
Bracket Clip ……………………………………AISI 304 SS
Valve ……………………Hardened Chrome Steel AISI D3
Valve Seat ………………Hardened Chrome Steel AISI D3
71⁄4"
(184)
ø23⁄4" (70)
ø2.52" (64) 3/4"
NPT
1/2"
NPT
5/8" (16)
.05"
CRITICAL DIMENSIONS
Height ……………………………………………………71⁄4"
Diameter …………………………………………………23⁄4"
Wall ……………………………………………………0.05"
Pipe Connections ……………………………………NPT
Orifice Max. Operating Pressure psi (bar)
1/8" 175 psi (12)
3/32" 300 psi (21)
5/64" 400 psi (28)
STEAM TRAP
The all stainless steel air/gas vent allows for the
removal of air/gas from a pressurized liquid system.
The float and lever-operated design provides instanta-
neous and automatic adjustment to variations in flow
and pressure.
The valve is closed in the presence of liquid. As
air/gas enters the bottom of the venter, the float
begins to drop and open the valve. When air is
removed, it lifts back up to close off the valve. This
cycle repeats as more air/gas builds up.
VENTER NAV SERIES
FREE-FLOATING LEVER AIR VENTER
Pressures to 400 psig (28 barg)